Assuming the Warrants are exercised in full and there are no further changes to the issued share
capital of the Company from the date of this Announcement and up to the date of subscription, a
maximum of 10,827,872 Warrant Shares will be issued, representing (i) approximately 2.0% of
the existing issued share capital of the Company of 530,565,766 Shares; and (ii) approximately
2.0% of the Company’s issued share capital as enlarged by the issue of the Warrant Shares of
541,393,638 Shares.

Application for listing of the Warrant Shares

The Company will apply to the Stock Exchange for the listing of, and permission to deal in, the
Warrants Shares. No listing of the Warrants will be sought on the Stock Exchange or any other
stock exchanges.

13

SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

Set out below is the shareholding structure of the Company (i) as at the date of this Announcement;
and (ii) immediately after the issue of the Warrant Shares and assuming there are no other changes
to the issued share capital of the Company:

Shareholders
As at the date of this

Announcement
Immediately after the issue of

the Warrant Shares
Number of

Ordinary
Shares %

Number of
Ordinary

Shares %

DJM Holding Ltd. (together with persons
 acting in concert (as defined under the
 Takeovers Code) (including Mr. Liu Dejian)) (note 1) 254,138,457 47.9% 254,138,457 46.9%
IDG Group (note 2) 78,333,320 14.8% 78,333,320 14.5%
Warrantholder – – 10,827,872 2.0%
Other public Shareholders 198,093,989 37.3% 198,093,989 36.6%

Total 530,565,766 100.0% 541,393,638 100.0%

Notes:

1. The 254,138,457 Shares comprise the followings: (i) 191,078,100 Shares directly held by DJM Holding Ltd.,
which is in turn is wholly-owned by Mr. Liu Dejian; (ii) 26,541,819 Shares indirectly held through Jardine PTC
Limited on trust for Mr. Liu Luyuan; (iii) 19,021,700 Shares directly held by Fitter Property Inc., which is in
turn wholly-owned by Mr. Zheng Hui; (iv) 13,918,819 Shares directly held by Eagle World International Inc.,
whose voting rights are in turn wholly-owned by Mr. Zheng Hui; (v) 197,019 Shares indirectly held by Mr. Liu
Dejian through a personal trust; and (vi) 1,884,000 and 1,497,000 Shares held directly by Mr. Liu Dejian and